504485925 08/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER INC.	02/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	
Street Address:	100 BAYER BLVD	
City:	WHIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07981	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15493892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RIPATENTS@BAYER.COM
Correspondent Name: BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC

Address Line 1: 1 BAYER DRIVE

Address Line 4: INDIANOLA, PENNSYLVANIA 15051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BI/13-001 US03 N N	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. STEVENSON REG. NO. 38,755	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Stevenson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504485925 REEL: 043173 FRAME: 0815

Annex 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Inc., a Canadian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), own certain inventions and patent applications as set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and patent applications and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in all countries, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all issued Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

PATENT REEL: 043173 FRAME: 0816 maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Bayer HealthCare LLC By:	Bayer Inc. By:	ee-14/bi
Name: Title: Date:	Name Title: Date:	Gamen Kisters Senior Vice President Yead of BAP & CFO
	By:	

Annex 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Inc., a Canadian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), own certain inventions and patent applications as set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and patent applications and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in all countries, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all issued Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Bayer Health Care LLC			Bayer Inc.	
By: //	~~//_/	***************************************	By:	
Name:		······································	Name:	
Title: _	Overest &		Title:	
Date: _	President Rayor Health Cere LLC	· *********	Date:	
	M 2011 . 30 186			

PATENT REEL: 043173 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 08/02/2017